
Washington State (1-1) -vs- Alabama (1-1)
2/14/2026 at Tuscaloosa, Ala. (Sewell-Thomas Stad.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Zane Adams (1-0)
Loss: Lewis, Nick (0-1)
HBP: Rodriguez, Erik, Stowe, Trevor
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Vic Correll First: Kevin Elzey Second Base: Jason Johnson Third Base: Jason Bradley 
Start: 12:02 pm   Time: 2:49   Weather: 64, cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Washington State 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 2
Alabama 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 2 X 8 7 1

Washington State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smith, Trevor cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Roy, Gavin ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Hartman, Max rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Obenour, Ollie 3b 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Priest, Matt lf 4 0 2 0 0 2 0
Shull, Jonah dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Pirello, Nason ph/dh 2 0 1 1 0 1 1
Skjonsby, Ryan 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
    Cross, Brock ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Macleod, Cam c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Giguere, Alexandre c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thiele, Luke 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Fernandez, Joel ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lewis, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rodriguez, Erik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stowe, Trevor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schneider, Gabe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sheldon, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 6 1 2 14 8

2B: Obenour, Ollie (1)
SH: Thiele, Luke (1)
E: Skjonsby, Ryan (1); Giguere, Alexandre (1)

Alabama 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bryce Fowler cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Brady Neal rf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Justin Lebron ss 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jason Torres 3b 4 1 3 2 1 1 1
John Lemm c 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Luke Vaughn 1b 3 1 1 2 0 1 2
Peyton Steele rf/cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Justin Osterhouse lf 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
Will Plattner dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brennan Holt 2b 2 2 1 1 1 1 0
Zane Adams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Heiberger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Steckmesser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 8 7 7 6 6 7

HR: Luke Vaughn (1)
SF: John Lemm (1); Brennan Holt (1)
SB: Bryce Fowler (1)
HBP: John Lemm (1); Luke Vaughn (1)
E: Zane Adams (1)

Washington State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lewis, Nick (L, 0-1) 4.1 3 5 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 17 20 8 1 79
Rodriguez, Erik 1.2 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 4 8 3 1 35
Stowe, Trevor 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 1 28
Schneider, Gabe 0.1 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 12
Sheldon, Austin 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 9
Totals 7 8 5 6 6 3 1 2 0 29 39 14 3 163

Alabama IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zane Adams (W, 1-0) 5.0 3 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 19 19 3 3 79
Matthew Heiberger 3.0 3 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 11 14 2 4 51
Evan Steckmesser 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 13
Totals 6 1 1 2 14 0 0 0 0 33 36 6 7 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Washington State - Top of 1st WSU UA
No play. 0 0
Smith, T grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Roy, G struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Hartman, M struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 0 0

Alabama - Bottom of 1st WSU UA
Fowler walked (3-2 KBBSBFB). 0 0
Lebron flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Fowler stole second. 0 0
Torres singled to left field (2-1 BBK); Fowler advanced to third. 0 0
Lemm popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Vaughn struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0

Washington State - Top of 2nd WSU UA
Obenour, O struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 0
Priest, M struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 0
Shull, J struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS). 0 0

Alabama - Bottom of 2nd WSU UA
Steele flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Osterhouse popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Plattner struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 0 0

Washington State - Top of 3rd WSU UA
Skjonsby, R grounded out to ss (1-2 BKFFF). 0 0
Macleod, C struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
Thiele, L reached on an error by p (1-2 FBF). 0 0
Smith, T singled to third base, bunt (0-1 K); Thiele, L advanced to second. 0 0
Roy, G flied out to rf (0-1 S). 0 0

Alabama - Bottom of 3rd WSU UA
Holt struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 0 0
Fowler struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 0 0
Lebron grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 0

Washington State - Top of 4th WSU UA
Hartman, M lined out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Obenour, O doubled to right field (3-2 BSBBF). 0 0
Priest, M singled to first base, bunt (0-0); Obenour, O advanced to third. 0 0
Alabama Mound Visit (1). 0 0
Shull, J struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBFS). 0 0
Skjonsby, R struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS). 0 0

Alabama - Bottom of 4th WSU UA
Torres walked (3-2 KBBFFBB). 0 0
Lemm flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Vaughn homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Torres scored. 0 2
Steele lined out to ss (2-2 KKBB). 0 2
Osterhouse flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 2



Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Washington State - Top of 5th WSU UA
Macleod, C out at first 1b to p (2-2 BSSB). 0 2
Thiele, L struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 0 2
Smith, T popped up to 2b (3-2 BSKBBF). 0 2

Alabama - Bottom of 5th WSU UA
Plattner lined out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Holt singled to left field (2-2 KBSB). 0 2
Fowler reached on an error by 1b (2-2 KBFB); Holt advanced to second. 0 2
Holt advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Lebron walked (3-0 BBBB); Fowler advanced to second. 0 2
Rodriguez, E to p for Lewis, N. 0 2
Torres singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 BFK); Lebron advanced to third; Fowler scored, unearned; Holt
scored. 0 4
Lemm flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Lebron scored, unearned. 0 5
Torres advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 5
Vaughn hit by pitch (3-2 KBBKFBFFF). 0 5
Steele grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 5

Washington State - Top of 6th WSU UA
Heiberger to p for Adams. 0 5
Roy, G lined out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 5
Hartman, M grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 5
Obenour, O walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 0 5
Priest, M singled to right field (1-1 BK); Obenour, O advanced to second. 0 5
Pirello, M pinch hit for Shull, J. 0 5
Pirello, M singled to center field, RBI (1-2 FFB); Priest, M advanced to second; Obenour, O scored. 1 5
Skjonsby, R out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 1 5

Alabama - Bottom of 6th WSU UA
Osterhouse walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 1 5
Osterhouse advanced to second on a balk. 1 5
Plattner flied out to rf (1-1 KB); Osterhouse advanced to third. 1 5
Holt lined out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); Osterhouse scored. 1 6
Fowler singled, out at second rf to ss (1-2 FSB). 1 6

Washington State - Top of 7th WSU UA
Neal to rf for Fowler. 1 6
Steele to cf. 1 6
Macleod, C walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 6
Thiele, L grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Macleod, C advanced to second. 1 6
Smith, T popped up to ss (0-2 SFF). 1 6
Pirello, M to dh. 1 6
Roy, G grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 1 6

Alabama - Bottom of 7th WSU UA
Stowe, T to p for Rodriguez, E. 1 6
Giguere, A to c for Macleod, C. 1 6
Lebron grounded out to 3b (3-1 KBBB). 1 6
Torres singled to left field (2-2 SBBF). 1 6
Lemm hit by pitch (3-1 BBFB); Torres advanced to second. 1 6
Vaughn flied out to lf (1-2 KSFFBF). 1 6
Steele struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBS). 1 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Washington State - Top of 8th WSU UA
Hartman, M singled to left field (1-1 BK). 1 6
Obenour, O struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 6
Priest, M struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 1 6
Pirello, M struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFFS). 1 6

Alabama - Bottom of 8th WSU UA
Schneider, G to p for Stowe, T. 1 6
Osterhouse walked (3-2 FBKBBB). 1 6
Plattner flied out to rf (0-0). 1 6
Holt walked (3-1 BBFBB); Osterhouse advanced to second. 1 6
Sheldon, A to p for Schneider, G. 1 6
Neal singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Holt advanced to second; Osterhouse scored. 1 7
Lebron flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 7
Neal advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third on a throwing error by c; Holt scored, unearned. 1 8
Torres struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 1 8

Washington State - Top of 9th WSU UA
Steckmesser to p for Heiberger. 1 8
Cross, B pinch hit for Skjonsby, R. 1 8
Cross, B struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 8
Giguere, A flied out to rf (2-2 KBKB). 1 8
Fernandez, J pinch hit for Thiele, L. 1 8
Fernandez, J struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 8

Alabama - Bottom of 9th WSU UA


